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Luminaria de superficie Up/Down 12V corte a medida
Plafoniera Up/Down 12V tagliata su misura
12V surface-mounted Up/Down luminaire cut to size

Luminaria de montagem saliente de 12V Up/Down cortada a

medida
REFERENCIAS ACCESORIOS
LLNF030140 LLNFACO1

LLNF030240 LLNFACO2
LLNFACO3

LLNFACO4
LLNFACO06
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Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones antes de instalar, manipular o usar este producto.

Asegurese de que el producto esté instalado correctamente y de acuerdo con las instrucciones antes de encenderlo.
Desconecte siempre la corriente eléctrica antes de instalar o manipular el producto.

No toque el producto si sus manos o el producto estdn himedos o mojados.

No utilice el producto si el cable de alimentacién estd dafiado o desgastado.

No modifique el producto ni sus partes eléctricas.

No utilice este producto para fines distintos a los indicados en el manual de instrucciones.

Si el producto emite humo, olor extraiio o hace ruidos extrafios,

desconéctelo inmediatamente y comuniquese con el fabricante o un técnico calificado.

Mantenga los productos eléctricos fuera del alcance de los nifios.

No coloque objetos pesados o afilados sobre el cable de alimentacién.

No utilice este producto en lugares donde se acumula humedad o agua.

Use siempre las piezas de repuesto recomendadas por el fabricante.

La fuente de luz de esta luminaria debe reemplazarse Unicamente por el fabricante o su servicio técnico.

Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di installare, manipolare o utilizzare questo prodotto.
Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia installato correttamente e secondo le istruzioni prima di accenderlo.
Disconnettere sempre I'alimentazione elettrica prima di installare o manipolare il prodotto.

Non toccare il prodotto se le mani o il prodotto sono umidi o bagnati.

Non utilizzare il prodotto se il cavo di alimentazione & danneggiato o usurato.

Non modificare il prodotto o le sue parti elettriche.

Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli indicati nel manuale di istruzioni.

Se il prodotto emette fumo, odore strano o rumori strani, spegnerlo immediatamente e contattare il produttore o un tecnico qualificato.
Tenere i prodotti elettrici fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Non posizionare oggetti pesanti o affilati sul cavo di alimentazione.

Non utilizzare questo prodotto in luoghi dove si accumula umidita o acqua.

Utilizzare sempre le parti di ricambio raccomandate dal produttore.

La sorgente luminosa di questa lampada deve essere sostituita solo dal produttore o dal suo servizio tecnico.

Read all instructions carefully before installing, handling, or using this product.

Make sure the product is installed correctly and according to the instructions before turning it on.
Always disconnect the power before installing or handling the product.

Do not touch the product if your hands or the product are wet.

Do not use the product if the power cord is damaged or worn.

Do not modify the product or its electrical parts.

Do not use this product for purposes other than those indicated in the instruction manual.

If the product emits smoke, strange odors or makes strange noises,

immediately disconnect it and contact the manufacturer or a qualified technician.

Keep electrical products out of the reach of children.

Do not place heavy or sharp objects on the power cord.

Do not use this product in places where moisture or water accumulates.

Always use replacement parts recommended by the manufacturer.

The light source of this luminaire should be replaced only by the manufacturer or its service technician.

Leia todas as instrugdes cuidadosamente antes de instalar, manusear ou usar este produto.

e Certifique-se de que o produto esteja instalado corretamente e de acordo com as instrugdes antes de liga-lo.
* Sempre desconecte a fonte de alimentagdo antes de instalar ou manusear o produto.

* N3o toque no produto se suas maos ou o produto estiverem himidos ou molhados.

* N3o utilize o produto se o cabo de alimentagédo estiver danificado ou gasto.

¢ Ndo modifique o produto ou suas pegas elétricas.

¢ N3o utilize este produto para nenhum fim diferente dos indicados no manual de instrugdes.

¢ Se o produto emitir fumacga, cheiro estranho ou ruidos estranhos, desligue-o imediatamente e entre em contato com o fabricante ou com um
técnico qualificado.

¢ Mantenha os produtos elétricos fora do alcance das criangas.

* Ndo coloque objetos pesados ou pontiagudos sobre o cabo de alimentacdo.

* N3o utilize este produto em areas onde haja acimulo de umidade ou 4gua.

» Utilize sempre pegas de reposicdo recomendadas pelo fabricante.

¢ A fonte luminosa desta lampada deve ser substituida apenas pelo fabricante ou pelo seu servigo técnico.
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Atornillar (tornillo no suministrado) la parte sin fuente de luz del perfil a la pared, en la posicidn final del perfil deseada.
Colocar el perfil, haciendo presion para fijar la parte superior con la fijada a la pared.

Preparar el cable para conectarlo al equipo deseado.

Conectar los machos de las tiras a las hembras de la “Y”.

Conectar el macho de la “Y” a la hembra de salida del equipo deseado (Fuente o sensor)

Verificar que este fijado correctamente. Conectar el equipo a red.

Fuentes de alimentacidon compatibles: LTE1210, LTE1220, LTE1240
Accesorios compatibles: LTC1224SEN3, LTC1224SEN4, LTC1224SENS5, LLNFACO1, LLNFACO2, LLNFACO03, LLNFAC04, LLNFAC06

Clase de eficiencia de la fuente de luz: F

3.
4.
5.

Avvitare (vite non fornita) la parte senza sorgente luminosa del profilo al muro, nella posizione finale desiderata del profilo.
Posizionare il profilo, esercitando pressione per fissare la parte superiore con quella fissata al muro. Preparare il cavo per
collegarlo all'apparecchiatura desiderata.

Collegare i maschi delle strisce alle femmine della “Y”.

Collegare il maschio della “Y” all'uscita femmina dell'apparecchiatura desiderata (Sorgente o sensore)

Verificare che sia impostato correttamente. Collegare I'apparecchiatura alla rete

Alimentatori compatibili: LTE1210, LTE1220, LTE1240
Accessori compatibili: LTC1224SEN3, LTC1224SEN4, LTC1224SENS, LLNFACO1, LLNFACO02, LLNFACO03, LLNFACO04, LLNFACO6

Classe di efficienza della sorgente luminosa: F
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Screw (twister not supplied) the part without light source of the profile to the wall, in the desired final position of the
profile.

Place the profile, applying pressure to fix the upper part with the one fixed to the wall.

Prepare the cable to connect it to the desired equipment.

Connect the males of the strips to the females of the “Y”.

Connect the male of the “Y” to the output female of the desired equipment (Source or sensor)

Verify that it is set correctly. Connect the equipment to the mains.

Compatible power supplies: LTE1210, LTE1220, LTE1240
Compatible accessories: LTC1224SEN3, LTC1224SEN4, LTC1224SENS, LLNFACO1, LLNFACO2, LLNFACO03, LLNFACO04, LLNFACO06

Light source energy efficiency: F

Aparafuse (parafuso ndo fornecido) a parte sem fonte luminosa do perfil a parede, na posi¢do final desejada do perfil.
Coloque o perfil, aplicando pressao para fixar a parte superior com a fixada na parede. Prepare o cabo para conecta-lo ao
equipamento desejado.

Conecte os machos das tiras as fémeas do “Y”.

Conecte o macho do “Y” na saida fémea do equipamento desejado (Fonte ou sensor)

Verifique se esta configurado corretamente. Conecte o equipamento a rede.

Fontes de alimentagdo compativeis: LTE1210, LTE1220, LTE1240
AcessoOrios compativeis: LTC1224SEN3, LTC1224SEN4, LTC1224SEN5, LLNFACO1, LLNFAC02, LLNFAC03, LLNFACO04, LLNFACO06

Classe de eficiéncia da fonte de luz: F
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